

## UNDERGRADUATE TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE FALL 2024 - SUMMER 2025

<u>TUITION</u>		
1 Credit Hour - \$441.00	3 credit hrs. = \$ 1,323.00	
6 credit hrs. =\$2,646.00	9 credit hrs. = \$ 3,969.00	
11 credit hrs. = \$4,851.00		
12-18 credit hrs. (flat rate, banded tuition) = \$5,292.00		
21 credit hrs. = \$6,615.00	24 credit hrs. = \$ 7,938.00	
27 credit hrs. = \$ 9,261.00	30 credit hrs. = \$ 10,584.00	

STUDENT FEES		
Admission/Photo Fee	Undergraduate/Non-refundable/Onetime fee	\$25.00
Student Activity Fee	Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters/Non-refundable	\$20.00
Technology Fee	Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters/Non-refundable	\$50.00
Safety & Public Service Fee	Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters/Non-refundable	\$100.00
Cengage Book Fee – 1-Year Subscription	Mandatory Fee/All students/One time per year	\$200.00
Drop-in Center		\$25.00
Identification Fee	Annually or to replace lost/damaged	\$5.00
Transcript Fee	cost varies per delivery method	Starting at \$10.00
Late Registration Fee	First day of semester or later; paid at the time of registration	\$100.00
Graduation Fee		\$100.00
Additional Paper		Starting
		at \$10.00
Returned Check		\$35.00
Bank Return Fee		\$12.0
Too Little to adjust		\$25.00
HIS 161 Program Speaker		\$25.00
ECE Program Fee		\$165.00
ANT 201 Field Trip Fee		\$50.00
ACC 260 NBA Bookkeeper		\$75.00
Certification		
SSE200Professional		\$75.00
Development Seminar		
HUM 101 Introduction to		\$75.00
Humanities		
BiologyLabFee		\$75.00
Laptop Computer	Optional	Priced at Marke Value
COURSE FEES MAY BE ADDE	D; ALL TUITION & FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOU	
NOTICE AND THERE ARE NO	O REFUNDS ON ENTRANCE FEES. (REV. 7/1/2024)	<u></u>